From:
Sent:
To:

CC:

Subject:
Attachments:

"Landino, Gina T" <Gina.Landino@seattle.gov>

9/29/2015 5:02:06 PM -0700

"Vance Jr., Cyrus R." <vancec@dany.nyc.gov>;
'nancy.omalley@acgov.org’; 'paul.howard@fultoncountyga.gov'
'luz.sanchez@fultoncountyga.gov'; Hillar Moore
<Hillar.Moore@ebrda.org>; 'rbrackley@bouldercounty.org’;
'sgarnett@bouldercounty.org'; 'karen.diloreto@state.ma.us’;
‘angueirl@bronxda.nyc.goVv'; 'frazerl@brooklynda.org’;
'Andrew.Murray@nccourts.org'; '‘anita.alvarez@cookcountyil.gov';
'frank.host@cookcountyil.gov'; 'kathleen.jennings@state.de.us';
'Mrm@denverda.org’; jer@denverda.org’;
'kworthy@waynecounty.com'; 'isession@waynecounty.com’;
'‘armand_stephanie@dao.hctx.net’;
'ijpetersbaker@jacksongov.org’;
'steven.wolfson@clarkcountyda.com’;
'tess.driver@clarkcountyda.com’; 'karla.cortez@lacity.org’;
'jlacey@da.lacounty.gov'; 'kharris@da.lacounty.gov',
'katherinefernandezrundle@miamisao.com’;
'JanetAstudillo@miamisao.com’; 'Estherdacobo@miamisao.com’;
'john.chisholm@da.wi.gov'; 'susan.schrader@da.wi.gov';
'milwaukee.da@da.wi.gov'; 'emurphy@orleansda.com’,
'madeline.singas@nassauda.org'; "Parker, Barbara" <CITY OF
OAKLAND/CITY ATTORNEY'S
OFFICE/RECIPIENTS/PARKE9B>; "Smith, Jamie" <CITY OF
OAKLAND/CITY ATTORNEY'S
OFFICE/RECIPIENTS/SMITH9J>; 'regina.purtell@phila.gov’;
'Barbara.LaWall@pcao.pima.gov'; 'rod.underhill@mcda.us’;
'priscilla.connolly@mcda.us’; 'rabrown@queensda.org’;
'Idefrancesco@queensda.org'’; 'jeanette.garriga@bexar.org’;
'george.gascon@sfgov.org'; 'robyn.burke@sfgov.org';
'rmoll@co.santa-barbara.ca.us'; Jdudley@co.santa-
barbara.ca.us'; jrosen@da.sccgov.org’; "Holmes, Peter"
<Peter.Holmes@seattle.gov>; 'dan.satterberg@kingcounty.gov';
'mary.colasurdo@kingcounty.gov'; 'susie.harris@kingcounty.gov'
ill.ravitch@sonoma-county.org'; 'mayra.figueroa@rcda.nyc.gov',
'smithr@stlouiscao.org'; 'erica.schumacher@co.ramsey.mn.us'
'mike.feuer@lacity.org'; 'greg.dorfman@lacity.org’; Steve Jansen
<steven.jansen@apainc.org>; "Parker, Chauncey"
<parkerc@dany.nyc.gov>; "Savur, Nitin"
<SAVURN@dany.nyc.gov>; "Duggan Kramer, Erin"
<duggankramere@dany.nyc.gov>; "Tran, Diem"
<TranD@dany.nyc.gov>; "Friedman-Agnifilo, Karen"
<friedmanagnifilok@dany.nyc.gov>; "Rosenberg, Benjamin E."
<rosenbergb@dany.nyc.gov>; David LaBahn
<david.labahn@apainc.org>; "Vollero, Joan"
<VolleroJ@dany.nyc.gov>

RE: Senator Feinstein's bill

Sep_29_2015_04_58_34_PM.pdf

Pete Holmes is sending his letter out today.

Thanks,



Gina T. Landino

g\ ﬁ%’ Executive Assistant

Seattle City Attorney’s Office
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
Phone: 206-684-8288

FAX: 206-684-8284

gina.landino@seattle.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT: This message may contain information that is protected by the attorney-
client privilege, the attorney work product doctrine, or by other confidentiality provisions. If this
message was sent to you in error, any use, disclosure, or distribution of its contents is prohibited. if you
receive this message in error, please contact me at the telephone number or e-mail address listed above
and delete this message without printing, copying, or forwarding it. Thank you.

From: Vance Jr., Cyrus R. [mailto:vancec@dany.nyc.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, September 01, 2015 12:22 PM

To: 'nancy.omalley@acgov.org'; '‘paul.howard@fultoncountyga.gov'’;
'luz.sanchez@fultoncountyga.gov'; Hillar Moore; 'rbrackley@bouldercounty.org’;
'sgarnett@bouldercounty.org'; 'karen.diloreto@state.ma.us'; 'angueirl@bronxda.nyc.gov';
'frazerl@brooklynda.org’; 'Andrew.Murray@nccourts.org'; 'anita.alvarez@cookcountyil.gov';
'frank.host@cookcountyil.gov'; 'kathleen.jennings@state.de.us’; 'Mrm@denverda.org’;
'jer@denverda.org’; 'kworthy@waynecounty.com'; 'isession@waynecounty.com’;
'‘armand_stephanie@dao.hctx.net’; 'jpetersbaker@jacksongov.org';
'steven.wolfson@clarkcountyda.com'’; 'tess.driver@clarkcountyda.com’;
'karla.cortez@lacity.org’; 'jlacey@da.lacounty.gov'; 'kharris@da.lacounty.gov';
'katherinefernandezrundle@miamisao.com'; 'JanetAstudillo@miamisao.com';
'EstherJacobo@miamisao.com’; 'john.chisholm@da.wi.gov'; 'susan.schrader@da.wi.gov';
'milwaukee.da@da.wi.gov'; 'emurphy@orleansda.com'; 'madeline.singas@nassauda.org’;
'bparker@oaklandcityattorney.org'; 'jsmith@oaklandcityattorney.org'; 'regina.purtell@phila.gov’;
'Barbara.LaWall@pcao.pima.gov'; 'rod.underhill@mcda.us'; 'priscilla.connolly@mcda.us'’;
rabrown@queensda.org’; 'ldefrancesco@queensda.org’; 'jeanette.garriga@bexar.org’;
'george.gascon@sfgov.org'; 'robyn.burke@sfgov.org’; 'rmoll@co.santa-barbara.ca.us';
'jJdudley@co.santa-barbara.ca.us’; ‘jrosen@da.sccgov.org'; Holmes, Peter; Landino, Gina T;
'dan.satterberg@kingcounty.gov'; 'mary.colasurdo@kingcounty.gov';
'susie.harris@kingcounty.gov'; 'jill.ravitch@sonoma-county.org’;
'mayra.figueroa@rcda.nyc.gov'; 'smithr@stlouiscao.org'; 'erica.schumacher@co.ramsey.mn.us'
Cc: 'mike.feuer@lacity.org'; 'greg.dorfman@Ilacity.org’; Steve Jansen; Parker, Chauncey; Savur,



Nitin; Duggan Kramer, Erin; Tran, Diem; Friedman-Agnifilo, Karen; Rosenberg, Benjamin E.;
David LaBahn; Vollero, Joan

Subject: FW: Senator Feinstein's bill

Importance: High

Dear PAGV Members,

As you may recall, in April we sent a letter to Senator Dianne Feinstein and Representative Peter King
expressing the support of a majority of PAGV members for the Denying Firearms and Explosives to
Dangerous Terrorists Act of 2015 (both the letter and legislation are attached hereto). Recently, we were
contacted by Senator Feinstein, encouraging individual members of PAGV to write to their Senators
supporting this legislation.

This bill would permit the Attorney General to deny the transfer of firearms or the issuance of firearms
and explosives licenses to known or suspected dangerous terrorists. Under current law, known or
suspected terrorists on terrorist watch lists are prohibited from boarding airplanes, but they are legally
allowed to buy firearms and explosives anywhere in the United States. According to information
prepared by the Government Accountability Office, individuals on the consolidated terrorist watch list,
which includes the no-fly list, cleared a background check for a gun transaction in 94 percent of
attempted transactions in 2013 and 2014 (455 out of 486 times). The Supreme Court has held that the
federal government can place reasonable restrictions on gun possession; this bill is plainly constitutional
under Supreme Court cases.

We encourage all of you to write to your Senators and Representatives and urge the passage of this bill. If
you decide to do so, we would appreciate you sending us a copy of that letter. Thank you.

Cy Vance

New York County District Attorney

Mike Feuer

Los Angeles City Attorney



This email communication and any files transmitted with it contain privileged and
confidential information from the New York County District Attorney's Office and are
intended solely for the use of the individuals or entity to whom it has been
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
email in error, please delete it and notify the sender by return email.



